

		Sitework (paving,frontage,utilities)	1			\$ 4,207,180
		Landscaping	1			\$ 1,309,500
		Interior Site concrete walks	1			\$ 745,756
		PTE	28,297	12%	area	\$ 5,768,279
		Math Science	28,600	12%	area	\$ 5,768,279
		Gym	41,584	18%	area	\$ 8,652,419
		Main	133,766	58%	area	\$ 27,880,016
			232,247	total SF		\$ 54,331,429
		Moving Cost for HS & Jr Highs			BUILDING PERMIT/Fees	\$ 650,000
						\$ 54,981,429
		Arch Fee	6.20%			\$ 3,408,849
						\$ 58,390,277
		Inflation 2.5% for Year 1				\$ 1,459,757
		After 1 year				\$ 59,850,034

11.53%	\$ 636,094	\$ 6,898,530	Sitework				
10.62%	\$ 585,901	\$ 6,354,181	PTE				
10.62%	\$ 585,901	\$ 6,354,181	Math Science				
15.93%	\$ 878,852	\$ 9,531,271	Gym				
51.31%	\$ 2,831,857	\$ 30,711,872	Main				
100.00%	\$ 5,518,606	\$ 59,850,034					
						\$ 54,331,429	
						\$ 6,262,436	
						\$ 48,068,993	
	\$ 5,518,606						

Lewiston High School										
3/14/16 SD Estimate KLK										
BP	DESCRIPTION	Units	Quantity	UP Labor	UP Materials	UP Subs	LABOR	MATERIALS	SUB	TOTAL
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1	Demolition	LS	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Asbestos Abatement	LS	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Rebar	LS	1	-	-	843,314.50	-	-	843,315	843,315
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Structural Concrete & Dampproofing	LS	1	-	-	2,891,364.00	-	-	2,891,364	2,891,364
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Precast Concrete	ls	1	-	-	75,000.00	-	-	75,000	75,000
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Site Demolition, Earthwork, and Utilities	ls	1	-	-	2,642,580.00	-	-	2,642,580	2,642,580
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Play Structures	ls	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Site Furnishings	ls	1	-	-	55,500.00	-	-	55,500	55,500
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Asphalt Paving, Bumpers, & Stripping	LS	1	-	-	1,509,100.00	-	-	1,509,100	1,509,100
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Concrete Curbs and Walks	LS	1	-	-	745,755.70	-	-	745,756	745,756
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Landscape and Irrigation	LS	1	-	-	1,309,500.00	-	-	1,309,500	1,309,500
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Chain Link Fence and Gates	LS	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Reinforced Masonry	LS	1	-	-	1,250,000.00	-	-	1,250,000	1,250,000
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Structural Steel, Joists, Deck	LS	1	-	-	3,629,205.00	-	-	3,629,205	3,629,205
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Masonry Support	LS	1	-	-	145,000.00	-	-	145,000	145,000
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Metal Fabrications	LS	1	-	-	200,000.00	-	-	200,000	200,000
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Rough Carpentry	LS	1	-	-	325,000.00	-	-	325,000	325,000
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
18	Finish Carpentry and Casework	LS	1	-	-	750,000.00	-	-	750,000	750,000
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
19	Building Insulation	LS	1	-	-	232,247.00	-	-	232,247	232,247
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
20	Weather Barrier	LS	1	-	-	515,000.00	-	-	515,000	515,000
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
21	Roofing and Flashings	LS	1	-	-	1,382,568.00	-	-	1,382,568	1,382,568

			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
22	Siding, Soffits, and Flashings	LS	1	-	-	325,000.00	-	-	325,000	325,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
23	Louvers	LS	1	-	-	47,500.00	-	-	47,500	47,500
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
24	Fire Caulking & Sealants	LS	1	-	-	50,000.00	-	-	50,000	50,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
25	Doors, Frames, and Hardware	LS	1	-	-	475,000.00	-	-	475,000	475,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
26	Aluminum Windows, Storefronts, and Glaz	LS	1	-	-	600,000.00	-	-	600,000	600,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
27	Skylights & Translucent Panels	LS	1	-	-	50,000.00	-	-	50,000	50,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
28	Overhead Coiling Doors	LS	1	-	-	60,000.00	-	-	60,000	60,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
29	Metal Framing and Gypbd	LS	1	-	-	2,322,470.00	-	-	2,322,470	2,322,470
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
30	Tile and Resilient Flooring, Mats	LS	1	-	-	928,988.00	-	-	928,988	928,988
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
31	Carpet	LS	1	-	-	348,370.50	-	-	348,371	348,371
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
32	Wood Gym Floor	LS	1	-	-	225,000.00	-	-	225,000	225,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
33	Acoustical Ceilings and Sound at Ceilings	LS	1	-	-	710,889.50	-	-	710,890	710,890
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
34	Fireproofing	LS	1	-	-	65,000.00	-	-	65,000	65,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
35	Painting	LS	1	-	-	696,741.00	-	-	696,741	696,741
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
36	Wallcovering	LS	1	-	-	65,000.00	-	-	65,000	65,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
37	Specialties	LS	1	-	-	1,309,000.00	-	-	1,309,000	1,309,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
38	Kitchen Equipment	LS	1	-	-	325,000.00	-	-	325,000	325,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
39	Platform Equipment	LS	1	-	-	150,000.00	-	-	150,000	150,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
40	Operable Walls	LS	1	-	-	80,000.00	-	-	80,000	80,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
41	Gym Equipment	LS	1	-	-	405,000.00	-	-	405,000	405,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
42	Window Coverings	LS	1	-	-	50,000.00	-	-	50,000	50,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
43	Elevator	LS	1	-	-	85,000.00	-	-	85,000	85,000
			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

44	Fire Sprinklers	LS	1	-	-	699,741.00	-	-	699,741	699,741
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
45	Plumbing	LS	1	-	-	4,877,187.00	-	-	4,877,187	4,877,187
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
46	HVAC Subcontracting	LS	1	-	-	5,806,175.00	-	-	5,806,175	5,806,175
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
47	Electrical, Fire Alarm, Audio Visual	LS	1	-	-	8,360,892.00	-	-	8,360,892	8,360,892
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		LS	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		LS	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		LS	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		LS	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		LS	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	SUBTOTAL						-	0	47,619,088	47,619,088
										47,619,088
								Sub Bond Factor	0.00%	-
										47,619,088
								Budget Cont		-
										47,619,088
								Design Cont		-
										47,619,088
								MACC Contingency	4.50%	1,864,327
										49,483,415
								B&O Tax	0.000%	-
										49,483,415
								Bond		450,000
										49,933,415
								GL Insurance	1.0%	499,334
										50,432,749
										-
								MACC		50,432,749
								Specified General Conditions		1,363,242
								Negotiated Support Services		195,807
										51,991,798
			BLDG SF	232,247.00	233.94			Fee	4.50%	2,339,631
			Main	133,766.00	0.58					
			Math	28,600.00	0.12			TCC		54,331,429
			PTE	28,297.00	0.12					
			Gym	41,584.00	0.18					

General Conditions			Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total	Total	Total	
Description	Units	Quantity	Labor	Material	Subs	Labor	Material	Subs	Total
Project Foreman	wks	82	1600			131,200	0	0	131,200
Forman Medical	mo	18		500		0	9,000	0	9,000
Project Manager	mo	18		250		0	4,500	0	4,500
Superintendent	wks	82	1600	500	500	131,200	41,000	41,000	213,200
Quality Control Manager	mo	0				0	0	0	0
Project Engineer	wks	75	1200	200		90,000	15,000	0	105,000
Shop Drawing Reproduction	ls	1		5000		0	5,000	0	5,000
Construction Schedule & Updates	ls	1			15500	0	0	15,500	15,500
Monthly Reports	mo	18		35		0	630	0	630
Safety/Security	mo	18	360	50	400	6,480	900	7,200	14,580
Jobsite Office Manager	na	0				0	0	0	0
Field Office Set-up (mobilization/demobilization)	mo	18	75	30	650	1,350	540	11,700	13,590
Office Supplies	mo	18		200		0	3,600	0	3,600
Telephone System	mo	18		600		0	10,800	0	10,800
Telephone Service Charge	na	0				0	0	0	0
Computer Network/System Set-up	Included	1			2000	0	0	2,000	2,000
Courier Service	Included	0				0	0	0	0
Postage (Fed-X, USPS)	ls	1		750		0	750	0	750
Furniture/Equipment	ls	1			1500	0	0	1,500	1,500
Office Cleaning	hrs	142	27	3		3,834	426	0	4,260
Project Manager Vehicle	mo	18		750		0	13,500	0	13,500
Project Superintendent Vehicle	mo	18		1000		0	18,000	0	18,000
Personal Computers	mo	18		300		0	5,400	0	5,400
Copy Machine	ls	1		250		0	250	0	250
Storm Water Protection	ls	1		1000		0	1,000	0	1,000
Protection of Existing & Installed Work	Included	0				0	0	0	0
Temporary Electric Hook-up/Removal	ls	1			10000	0	0	10,000	10,000
Temporary Electric Material	mo	18		150	150	0	2,700	2,700	5,400
Trash Disposal	mo	18	2400	1000	500	43,200	18,000	9,000	70,200
Stairs & Ladders	ls	1			5000	0	0	5,000	5,000
Hoisting & Cranes	ls	1			5000	0	0	5,000	5,000
Project Sign	ls	1	240	1000		240	1,000	0	1,240
Fence and Gates Rental	lf	5000	2.00	1.00	4.00	10,000	5,000	20,000	35,000
Directional Signs & Barricades	ls	1		850		0	850	0	850
Temporary Water Hook-up/Removal	ls	1			500	0	0	500	500
Drinking Water & Supplies	mo	18		75		0	1,350	0	1,350

Demolition											
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material						
1			ls			125,000	-	-	-	-	
2			sf	-	-	5.00	-	-	-	-	
3							-	-	-	-	
4							-	-	-	-	
5							-	-	-	-	
6							-	-	-	-	
7							-	-	-	-	
8							-	-	-	-	
9							-	-	-	-	
10							-	-	-	-	
11							-	-	-	-	
					Includes B	Totals	-	-	-	-	

Asbestos

Abestos Abatement											
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material						
1							-	-	-	-	
2			ls				-	-	-	-	
3							-	-	-	-	
4							-	-	-	-	
5							-	-	-	-	
6							-	-	-	-	
7							-	-	-	-	
8							-	-	-	-	
9							-	-	-	-	
10							-	-	-	-	
11							-	-	-	-	
12							-	-	-	-	
13							-	-	-	-	
14							-	-	-	-	
15							-	-	-	-	
16							-	-	-	-	
17							-	-	-	-	
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	-	-	

Structural Concrete										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1				-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Main	212650	sf	-	-	3.50	-	-	744,275	744,275
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5	PTE	28297	sf			3.50	-	-	99,040	99,040
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
18							-	-	-	-
						Burden	-			
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	843,315	843,315

Structural Concrete										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2							-	-	-	-
3	Main	212650	sf			12.00	-	-	2,551,800	2,551,800
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6	PTE	28297	sf			12.00	-	-	339,564	339,564
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
18							-	-	-	-
19							-	-	-	-
						Burden	-	-		
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	2,891,364	2,891,364

Precast

Precast Concrete										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Plug	1.00	ls			75,000.00	-	-	75,000	75,000
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	75,000	75,000

Play Fields

Site Furnishings										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2	Tennis Courts	0	ls			30,000.00	-	-	-	-
3	Track Surfacing	0	ls			170,000.00	-	-	-	-
4	Playfield Equip	0	ls	45,000.00	125,000.00		-	-	-	-
5	Baseball Fields	0					-	-	-	-
6	Football Fields						-	-	-	-
7	Soccer fields						-	-	-	-
8	Track Equipment						-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10	Outdoor Bleachers	0	ls			105,000.00	-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
18							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	-	-

Site Furnishings

Site Furnishings										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices		Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material					
1							-	-	-	-
2	Drinking Fountains	1	Is			34,000.00	-	-	34,000	34,000
3	Bike Racks	1	Is			6,500.00	-	-	6,500	6,500
4	Trash receptacle	1	Is			15,000.00	-	-	15,000	15,000
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
18							-	-	-	-
19							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	55,500	55,500

Asphalt Paving

02765 Asphalt Paving, Bumpers, and Stripping											
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material						
1				-	-		-	-	-	-	
2							-	-	-	-	
3	Asphalt	500,000	ls			2.90	-	-	1,450,000	1,450,000	
4	Wheel Stops	36	ea			600.00	-	-	21,600	21,600	
5	Striping	25000	lf			1.50	-	-	37,500	37,500	
6							-	-	-	-	
7							-	-	-	-	
8		1128500					-	-	-	-	
9							-	-	-	-	
10							-	-	-	-	
11							-	-	-	-	
12		180					-	-	-	-	
13		117000					-	-	-	-	
14							-	-	-	-	
15							-	-	-	-	
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	1,509,100	1,509,100	

Concrete Walks and Curbs											
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material						
1							-	-	-	-	
2	Curb & Gutter	9821.7	lf			21.00	-	-	206,256	206,256	
3	Curb	3000	lf			16.00	-	-	48,000	48,000	
4	Walk	112000	sf			4.00	-	-	448,000	448,000	
5	Approaches	3	ea			2,000.00	-	-	6,000	6,000	
6	Steps	2500	lf			15.00	-	-	37,500	37,500	
7							-	-	-	-	
8							-	-	-	-	
9							-	-	-	-	
10							-	-	-	-	
11							-	-	-	-	
12							-	-	-	-	
13							-	-	-	-	
14							-	-	-	-	
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	745,756	745,756	

Landscape

Landscape and Irrigation											
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub					
1							-	-	-	-	
2	Plug	654,750	sf			2.00	-	-	1,309,500	1,309,500	
3							-	-	-	-	
4							-	-	-	-	
5							-	-	-	-	
6							-	-	-	-	
7							-	-	-	-	
8							-	-	-	-	
9							-	-	-	-	
10							-	-	-	-	
11							-	-	-	-	
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	1,309,500	1,309,500	

Chain Link Fence

Chain Link Fence and Gates										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Tennis	1120	lf				-	-	-	-
2	Baseball & Fields	2315	lf				-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	-	-

Reinforced Masonry

Reinforced Masonry											
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material						
1							-	-	-	-	
2	Main	1	ls			1,100,000	-	-	1,100,000	1,100,000	
3							-	-	-	-	
4							-	-	-	-	
5	PTE	1	ls			150,000.00	-	-	150,000	150,000	
6							-	-	-	-	
7							-	-	-	-	
8							-	-	-	-	
9							-	-	-	-	
10							-	-	-	-	
11							-	-	-	-	
12							-	-	-	-	
13							-	-	-	-	
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	1,250,000	1,250,000	

Structural Steel Joists, Deck

Steel, Joists, Deck										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2	Main	212650	ls			15.00		-	3,189,750	3,189,750
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6	PTE	29297				15.00		-	439,455	439,455
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
							Burden	-		
				Includes B			Totals	-	-	3,629,205
									3,629,205	3,629,205

Masonry Support

Masonry Support										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2							-	-	-	-
3	Main	1.0	ls			100,000.00	-	-	100,000	100,000
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6	PTE	1	ls			45,000.00	-	-	45,000	45,000
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
18							-	-	-	-
19							-	-	-	-
20							-	-	-	-
21							-	-	-	-
22							-	-	-	-
23							-	-	-	-
						Burden	-			
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	145,000	145,000

Metal Fabrications

Metal Fabrications										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2	Main	1	ls			150,000.00	-	-	150,000	150,000
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6	PTE	1	ls			50,000.00	-	-	50,000	50,000
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
						Totals	-	-	200,000	200,000

Rough Carpentry

Rough Carpentry										
Line	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices						
No				Labor	Material	Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
1							-	-	-	-
2	Main	1	ls			250,000	-	-	250,000	250,000
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6	PTE	1	ls			75,000.00	-	-	75,000	75,000
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
18							-	-	-	-
19							-	-	-	-
20							-	-	-	-
21							-	-	-	-
22							-	-	-	-
23							-	-	-	-
24							-	-	-	-
						Totals	-	-	325,000	325,000

Finish Carpentry

Finish Carpentry										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2	Main	1	ls			675,000.00	-	-	675,000	675,000
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
3	PTE	1	ls			75,000.00	-	-	75,000	75,000
4							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
						Totals	-	-	750,000	750,000

Building Insulation

Insulation										
Line	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices						
No				Labor	Material	Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
1							-	-	-	-
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4	Main	203950	sf			1.00	-	-	203,950	203,950
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7	PTE	28297	sf			1.00	-	-	28,297	28,297
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
18							-	-	-	-
19							-	-	-	-
20							-	-	-	-
21							-	-	-	-
22							-	-	-	-
						Totals	-	-	232,247	232,247

Weather Barrier

Weather Barrier											
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total	
				Labor	Material	Sub					
1							-	-	-	-	
2							-	-	-	-	
3							-	-	-	-	
4	Main	1	ls			450,000	-	-	450,000	450,000	
5							-	-	-	-	
6							-	-	-	-	
7	PTE	1	ls			65,000.00	-	-	65,000	65,000	
8							-	-	-	-	
9							-	-	-	-	
10							-	-	-	-	
11							-	-	-	-	
12							-	-	-	-	
13							-	-	-	-	
14							-	-	-	-	
15							-	-	-	-	
16							-	-	-	-	
17							-	-	-	-	
18							-	-	-	-	
19							-	-	-	-	
20							-	-	-	-	
21							-	-	-	-	
							Totals	-	-	515,000	515,000

Roofing & Flashing

Roofing & Flashing										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2	Main	143524	sf			8.00	-	-	1,148,192	1,148,192
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5	PTE	29297	sf			8.00	-	-	234,376	234,376
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
18							-	-	-	-
19							-	-	-	-
20							-	-	-	-
21							-	-	-	-
22							-	-	-	-
							Burden	-		
							Totals	-	-	1,382,568
									1,382,568	1,382,568

Siding, Soffits & Flashing

8 Siding, Soffits, and Flashings										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2	Main	1	ls			250,000.00	-	-	250,000	250,000
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5	PTE	1	ls			75,000.00	-	-	75,000	75,000
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
18							-	-	-	-
19							-	-	-	-
20							-	-	-	-
21							-	-	-	-
22							-	-	-	-
						Burden	-	-		
						Totals	-	-	325,000	325,000

Louvers

Louvers										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2							-	-	-	-
3	Main	1	ls			40,000.00	-	-	40,000	40,000
4							-	-	-	-
5	PTE	1	ls			7,500.00	-	-	7,500	7,500
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
						Burden	-			
						Totals	-	-	47,500	47,500

Fire Caulking and Sealants

Fire Caulking and Sealants										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Main	1	ls			45,000.00	-	-	45,000	45,000
2							-	-	-	-
3	PTE	1	ls			5,000.00	-	-	5,000	5,000
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
18							-	-	-	-
19							-	-	-	-
20							-	-	-	-
21							-	-	-	-
					Include B	Totals	-	-	50,000	50,000

Doors and Hardware

Doors and Hardware										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2	Main	1	ls			400,000.00	-	-	400,000	400,000
3							-	-	-	-
4	PTE	1	ls			75,000.00	-	-	75,000	75,000
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
				Include B		Totals	-	-	475,000	475,000

Windows Glazing

Aluminum Windows, Storefronts, and Glazing										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Main	1	ls			525000	-	-	525,000	525,000
2							-	-	-	-
3	PTE	1	ls			75000	-	-	75,000	75,000
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	600,000	600,000

Skylights & Translucent Panels

Skylights & Translucent										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2	Main	1	ls			50000	-	-	50,000	50,000
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	50,000	50,000

Coiling Doors

Overhead Coiling Doors										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2	Main	1	ls			40000	-	-	40,000	40,000
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5	PTE	1	ls			20000	-	-	20,000	20,000
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14										
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	60,000	60,000

Framing and Gypbd

Metal Framing and Gypboard										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2	Plug	203,950	sf			10.00	-	-	2,039,500	2,039,500
3							-	-	-	-
4	PTE	28,297	sf			10.00	-	-	282,970	282,970
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	2,322,470	2,322,470

Tile and Resilient

Tile, Resilient, and Mats											
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub					
1							-	-	-	-	
2	Plug	232,247	ls			4	-	-	928,988	928,988	
3							-	-	-	-	
4							-	-	-	-	
5							-	-	-	-	
6							-	-	-	-	
7							-	-	-	-	
8							-	-	-	-	
17							-	-	-	-	
18							-	-	-	-	325895
19							-	-	-	-	
20							-	-	-	-	
21							-	-	-	-	
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	928,988	928,988	

Carpet

Carpet											
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total	
				Labor	Material	Sub					
1							-	-	-	-	
2							-	-	-	-	
3							-	-	-	-	
4							-	-	-	-	
5							-	-	-	-	
6	Plug	232,247	ls			1.5	-	-	348,371	348,371	
7							-	-	-	-	
8							-	-	-	-	
17							-	-	-	-	
18							-	-	-	-	325895
19							-	-	-	-	
20							-	-	-	-	
21							-	-	-	-	
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	348,371	348,371	

Wood Gym Floor

Wood Gym Floor												
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices				Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub	Total					
1								-	-	-	-	
2								-	-	-	-	
3								-	-	-	-	
4								-	-	-	-	
5								-	-	-	-	
6								-	-	-	-	
7								-	-	-	-	
8								-	-	-	-	
17	Plug	3	ea			75000		-	-	225,000	225,000	
18								-	-	-	-	
19								-	-	-	-	
20								-	-	-	-	
21								-	-	-	-	
					Includes B		Totals	-	-	225,000	225,000	

325895

Acoustical Ceilings

Acoustical Ceilings											
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material						
1							-	-	-	-	
2	Main	203,950	ls			3.00	-	-	611,850	611,850	
3	PTE	28,297	ls			3.5	-	-	99,040	99,040	
4							-	-	-	-	
5							-	-	-	-	
6							-	-	-	-	
7							-	-	-	-	
8							-	-	-	-	
9							-	-	-	-	
10							-	-	-	-	
11							-	-	-	-	
12							-	-	-	-	
13							-	-	-	-	
14							-	-	-	-	
15							-	-	-	-	
16							-	-	-	-	
17							-	-	-	-	
18							-	-	-	-	
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	710,890	710,890	

Fireproofing

Fire Proofing										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2							-	-	-	-
3	Plug - Minimal amount	1	ls			65,000.00	-	-	65,000	65,000
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	65,000	65,000

Painting

Painting										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Main	203950	ls			3.00	-	-	611,850	611,850
2							-	-	-	-
3	PTE	28297	ls			3.00	-	-	84,891	84,891
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	696,741	696,741

Wallcovering

Wallcovering										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Main	1	ls			50,000.00	-	-	50,000	50,000
2							-	-	-	-
3	PTE	1	ls			15,000.00	-	-	15,000	15,000
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	65,000	65,000

Specialties

Specialties										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Visual Display	1	ls			65,000.00	-	-	65,000	65,000
2	Signage	1	ls			45,000.00	-	-	45,000	45,000
3	Toilet Compartments	1	ls			35,000.00	-	-	35,000	35,000
4	Cubicles	1	ls			2,500.00	-	-	2,500	2,500
5	Corner Guards	1	ls			5,500.00	-	-	5,500	5,500
6	Toilet & Bath Accessories	1	ls			25,000.00	-	-	25,000	25,000
7	FEC & Cabinets	1	ls			5,500.00	-	-	5,500	5,500
8	Flagpole	1	ls			6,500.00	-	-	6,500	6,500
9	Knox Box	1	ls			4,000.00	-	-	4,000	4,000
10	Loading Dock Equipment	1	ls			20,000.00	-	-	20,000	20,000
11	Residential Appliances	1	ls			18,000.00	-	-	18,000	18,000
12	Projection Screens	1	ls			12,000.00	-	-	12,000	12,000
13	Misc	1	ls			50,000.00	-	-	50,000	50,000
14	Lockers	1	ls			75,000.00	-	-	75,000	75,000
15	Bleachers	1	ls			750,000.00	-	-	750,000	750,000
16		1	ls				-	-	-	-
17	PTE	1	ls				-	-	-	-
18	Visual Display	1	ls			10,000.00	-	-	10,000	10,000
19	Shop Provisions	1	ls			180,000.00	-	-	180,000	180,000
20		1	ls				-	-	-	-
21		1	ls				-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	1,309,000	#####

Kitchen Equipment

Kitchen										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6	Spokane	1	ls			325,000.00	-	-	325,000	325,000
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
					Includes B	Totals	-	-	325,000	325,000

Platform Equip.

Platform										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1							-	-	-	-
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8	Platform curtains & Rigging	1	ls			150,000.00	-	-	150,000	150,000
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	150,000	150,000

Operable Walls

Operable Walls										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Plug	2	ea			40,000.00	-	-	80,000	80,000
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	80,000	80,000

Gym Equipment

Gym Equipment										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Gym Equip	2	Is			165,000.00	-	-	330,000	330,000
2	Wall Pads	3	Is			25,000.00	-	-	75,000	75,000
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	405,000	405,000

Window Coverings

Window Coverings										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	LK	1	ls			50,000.00	-	-	50,000	50,000
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	50,000	50,000

Elevator

Elevator										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Plug	1	ea			85,000.00	-	-	85,000	85,000
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	85,000	85,000

Elevator

Elevator										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Plug	1	ea			85,000.00	-	-	85,000	85,000
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
16							-	-	-	-
17							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	85,000	85,000

Fire Sprinklers

Fire Sprinklers										
Line	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices						
No				Labor	Material	Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
1	Main	203950	sf			3.00	-	-	611,850	611,850
2	PTE	29297	sf			3.00	-	-	87,891	87,891
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
12							-	-	-	-
13							-	-	-	-
14							-	-	-	-
15							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	699,741	699,741

Plumbing

Plumbing										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Main	203950	sf			21.00	-	-	4,282,950	4,282,950
2	PTE	28297	sf			21.00	-	-	594,237	594,237
2							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	4,877,187	4,877,187

HVAC Subcontracting

HVAC Subcontracting										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices			Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material	Sub				
1	Main	203950	sf		-	25.00	-	-	5,098,750	5,098,750
2	PTE	28297	sf			25.00	-	-	707,425	707,425
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
11							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	5,806,175	5,806,175

Electrical, Fire Alarm, AV

Electrical, Fire Alarm, AV										
Line No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Prices		Sub	Labor	Material	Sub	Total
				Labor	Material					
1	Main	203950	sf			36.00	-	-	7,342,200	7,342,200
2	PTE	28297	sf			36.00	-	-	1,018,692	1,018,692
3							-	-	-	-
4							-	-	-	-
5							-	-	-	-
6							-	-	-	-
7							-	-	-	-
8							-	-	-	-
9							-	-	-	-
10							-	-	-	-
				Includes B		Totals	-	-	8,360,892	8,360,892